

o
SLP(C)No. 6652-6653 OF 2002
ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6652-6653/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in SBCMA 33/00 in SBCWP 3536/99 and final order dated 23.11.2000 DBCSA 2552/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)
With

SLP(C)No.6655/2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 16/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Respondent is served. Let the counter be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master