

d
SLP(C)No. 6652-6653 OF 2002
ITEM No.49

Court No.11

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6652-6653/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 & 23.11.2000 in
SBCWP 3536/99 ,SBCWP 2552/00 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.6655/2002

Date : 27/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for impleading party: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Application for impleadment is allowed. Cause title
be corrected accordingly. Four weeks' time as prayed for
is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Counter affidavit
file by the newly added respondents in SLP(C) No.6655/03 be
taken on record and read as counter affidavit in SLP(C)
Nos. 6652-6653/02 as prayed for.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master