

\224

SLP(C)No. 6652-6653 OF 2002

ITEM No.23

Court No.12

SECTION XV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6652-6653/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in SBCWP 3536/99 in SBCA 33/00 and final order dated 23.11.2000 in DBCSA(Writ) No. 2552/00 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With Office report) With

SLP(C)No.6655/2002

Date : 04/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s. Aruneshwar Gupta, A.S. Bedi,
Ms. Shweta Agarwal, Suprita Chattopadhyay,
Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

Appeals to be heard on the SLP Paper Books.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed within six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

Status quo to continue

INDU

(RAMESH CHAND)
COURT MASTER